

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).2732/2005
(From the judgement and order dated 06/10/2004 in CRLMA No. 9418/2004 of
The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

ALOK NAYYAR & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP,stay,permission to place addl. documents on record)

Date: 16/08/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Vivek Vishnoi, Adv.

Mr. Shansgad, Adv.

Mr. Mukesh Verma, Adv.,

Mr. Prantap Kalra, Adv.

Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Prashant Chaudhary, Adv. for

For State of U.P. Mr. Praveen Swarup, Adv.

Mr. Nikilesh Ramachandran, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Mr. Prashant Chaudhary, Adv. accepts notice for Respondent No.

1-

State of U.P. Mr. Nikilesh Ramachandran, Adv. has entered appearance on behalf of respondent Nos. 2 and 3. They seek time to file counter-affidavit. May do so within four weeks from today. Rejoinder, if any, be filed within two weeks thereafter.

To be listed after six weeks.

(J.S. Rawat)
Court Master

(Kanwal Singh)
Court Master

